BEFORE THE | NDUSTRI AL COWM SSI ON

OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

CASE NO. 3253
ORDER NO. 3699

IN THE MATTER OF A HEARI NG CALLED ON A
MOTI ON OF THE COWVM SSI ON TO CONSI DER THE
APPLI CATI ON OF THE LQOU SI ANA LAND &
EXPLORATI ON COMPANY FOR AN CRDER

PERM TTI NG VELLS | N THE AMBROSE- DUPEROW
POOL, DI VI DE COUNTY, NORTH DAKCTA, TO
PRODUCE O L AT AN UNRESTRI CTED RATE, AND
TO FLARE THE GAS PRODUCED THEREW TH

ORDER OF THE COW SSI ON
BY THE COW SSI ON:

Pursuant to legal notice this cause cane on for hearing at 9:00 a. m
on the 21 day of August, 1984, in Dickinson, North Dakota, before the
I ndustrial Conmission of North Dakota, hereinafter referred to as the
" Comi ssion. "

NOW on this 20th _ day of Septenber _, 1984, the Conmission, a
quorum bei ng present, having considered the testinony adduced and the
exhibits received at said hearing, and being fully advised in the prenises,

FI NDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by |law, the
Conmi ssion has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject matter thereof.

(2) That of the five wells in the Anbrose-Duperow Pool there are only
two wells capable of producing in excess of 100 barrels of oil per day. The
Loui si ana Land and Exploration #1 State 32-14 well can produce approxi mately
200 barrels of oil per day and 123 MCF per day. The Louisiana Land and
Exploration #1 Alnos 11-23 well can produce approximately 175 barrels of oi
per day and 107 MCF per day. Further, the production rate fromboth wells
has declined rapidly.

(3) That if all wells in the Anbrose-Duperow Pool are produced at a
maxi mum rate only 350 MCF per day of gas would be produced and
approxi mately 100 MCF per day wll be used in | ease operations leaving a
maxi mum of 250 MCF per day of surplus gas for narket. This anount will
decl i ne as production occurs.

(4) That due to the | ow volunme of surplus gas available for market and
the smal|l anpbunt of reserves, it is not econonically feasible to construct the
pi pel i ne needed to connect wells in the field to a gas pl ant.

(5) That the gas produced fromthe Anbrose-Duperow Pool is sweet
gas, and the flaring of all surplus gas produced fromthe pool will not
viol ate ambient air quality standards.

(6) That it may be economically feasible to strip liquid hydrocarbons
fromthe gas prior to flaring; however, additional unrestricted production is
needed in order to determ ne such

(7) That the flaring of all surplus gas produced fromthe



Anbr ose- Duper ow Pool for a period of three nonths will not violate the
correlative rights of any interested party, nor will it cause waste.

I T 1S THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That effective Septenber 1, 1984, the State 32-14 #1 and the Al nos
11-23 #1 wells operated by Louisiana Land and Expl oration are hereby
permtted to be produced at unrestricted rates and flare all surplus
associ ated gas until Decenber 1, 1984. |If, on that date the wells are either
connected to a gas gathering and processing facility or the liquids in the
gas are being extracted and sold, the wells may continue to produce at a
maxi mum efficient rate. |If, however, the previously stated conditions are
not net by Decenber 1, 1984, production fromthe wells shall be restricted
as prescribed in Industrial Conm ssion Order #3215, and succeedi ng
production shall be in accordance with said order.

(2) That the Enforcenment Oficer is hereby authorized to
adm nistratively rescind the restriction on oil production fromsaid wells
prescribed in Industrial Comm ssion Oder #3215; and further, to allow the
flaring of gas produced therewith provided the liquid hydrocarbons are
renoved fromthe gas and marketed prior to flaring.

(3) That this order shall continue in full force and effect until
further order of the Comm ssion.

Dated this 20th _ day of Sept enber _, 1984.
| NDUSTRI AL COVM SSI ON

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

/sl Alen|. dson _
Allen |I. dson, Governor

Robert O Wefald, Attorney General

/sl Kent Jones _
Kent Jones, Conmi ssioner of Agriculture



STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA AFFIDAVIT OF

) MATLING
COUNTY OF BURLEIGH g

I, F.E. Wilborn, being duly sworn upon oath, depose and say: That on
the 25th day of  September » 19 84, I enclosed in separate
envelopes true and correct copies of the attached Order No. 3699 of
the North Dakota Industrial Commission, and deposited the same with the
United States Postal Service in Bismarck, North Dakota, with postage thereon
fully paid, directed to the following persons, all of whom appeared at the
hearing of the Industrial Commission in Case No. 3253

Loulsiana Land & Exploration
Attn: Jim Eckroth

1675 Broadway

Suite 2100

bBenver, CO 80202

/Ji// ,«f/ /A’E 2t ]

F.E. Wilborn
Deputy Enforcement 0ff1cer
0iT & Gas Division

Subscribed and sworn to before me this iz day of Haflaf_ i .
19 /7. E— ~

On this 25 % day »/ifi,‘ oy , 19 o |
before me personally appeared /Cfgé [ to

me known as the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
and acknowledged that (s)he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

2 4; £t . j / /'( »
; Notary PubTic B
State of i /s County of , ..
My Comnmission expires =~ , > /j

/




Sy NORTH DAKOTA
I ) STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
.‘j State Capitol M. A K. Lommen, M.D., RPE.

Yoy
K Bismarck, North Dakota 58505 State Health Officer

August 23, 1984

Environmental Health Section
Missouri Office Building
. 1200 Missouri Avenue

Mr: Wes Norton . K Bismarck, North Dakota 58501
Chief Enforcement Qfficer

0il and Gas Division [
Industrial Commission .
State Office Building v
Bismarck, ND 58505 ‘

Dear Mr. Noerton:

Based upon the testimony presented for the following cases

at the August 21 and 22, 1984, Industrial Commission hearings
in Dickinson, the North Dakota State Department of Health

has the following comments regarding compliance with the
North Dakota Ambient Air Quality Standards (NDAAQS):

Case No. 3253

Since the Louisiana Land and Exploration Company indicated
that the gas is sweet, no problems with the NDAAQS are
anticipated.

Case No. 3269

With the flaring rate and gas composition indicated by
Atlantic Richfield (7.5 Mcf/day at 3.0% H3S), the 20-foot
high flare stack currently utilized by ARCO at the site with
a continuous burning pilot or an automatic ignitor is
acceptable. The Department would request that the storage
tank vents be tied into the flare system or that some equally
effective device be installed on the tank vents to prevent
direct H,5 emissions to the atmosphere from the tanks.

Case Nos. 3264 and 3265

The Department is currently working with Monsanto and
Tenneco to determine the flare stack heights required to
ensure compliance with the NDAAQS. Final comments on these
two cases will be provided under separate cover letter as
soon as possible.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this
office.

incerely,

s
s 0
pana K. Mount, P.E.
Director, Division of

Environmental Engineering

DKM/DJL:aks

Environmental Environmental Environmental Environmental Waste Water Supply &
Enforcement Engineering Sanitation Management & Research Pallution Control



STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Div. of Environmental Engineering
1200 Missouri Avenue, Room 304

Bismarck, North Dakota 58501

O FCIAL v AL
State of North Dakata

L

Mr. Wes Norton

Chief Enforcement Officer
0il and Gas Division
Industrial Commission
State Office Building
Bismarck, ND 58505
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THE LOUISIANA LAND AND EXPLORATION COMPANY
CASE NO, 3253

BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

AUGUST 22, 1984

INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BTATE Q

Dah---g




The Louisiana Land and Exploration Company respectfully requests an order from
the North Dakota Industrial Commission permitting wells in the Ambrose - Duperow Pool,
Divide County, North Dakota to produce oil at an unrestricted rate, and to flare the gas
produced therewith.

The following exhibits are submitted in support of the above proposal. -

Exhibit A - Area Map
Exhibit B - Ambrose Field Well Summary
Exhibit C - Gas-0Oil Ratio Test Data

Exhibit D - Gas Analysis (5 wells)

Exhibit E - Letter from Phillips Petroleum Company

Exhibit F - Letter from Cities Service Oil & Gas Corporation

Exhibit G -~ Gas Processing Proposal from Custom Energy Construction Inc.
Exhibit H - Gas Processing Proposal from NGL Industries, Inc.
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AMDROSE FIELD WELL SUMMARY

well TLEIN-RIIW Prod Perf Comp Initial Potential Current Rate Cum
Name Sec. Loe, Operator Status Form. Int. Date BOPLY DBWPD MCFGPD BOPD BWPD MCFGPD COR Gil
- #1 Srate 32-14 SWNE 14 LL&E Producing Duperow 84443447 11/28/82 494 0 258 100 - 6l 615 58370%»
8424-8436
8h10-8416
i1 Bakke SWSE 14 TexasInt.  Producing  Duperow 84358 3464+ 08/25/3] 31 7 70 iz 20 a3 1093 4R000+#
— #1 Almos 11-23 NWKH 23 LL&E Producing  Duperow 5460-83465  07/09/83 366 ¢ 183 100 - 6l 610 58750%»
8590-8495 -
1l Ness 41-23 NENE 23 LL&E Producing  Duperow 8496-8500  02/t4/83 13 0 79 L1 0 38 871 3i420ww
8526-8530
1-23 Matthews NWSE 23 Tiger Oil P&A e 03/12/74 - - - - - - - -
Matthews 2-23 NWSE 23 Texas Int. P&A “mms eeaa- 02/20/82 - - - - - - - -
Borgen 11-24 NWNwW 24 LL&E Shut In Duperow  3500-8512  09/29/33 31 3 46 Q 0 0 5030+
8471-8432
#1 Torgeson 34-15  SWSE |5 LL&E Preducing  Duperow 8456-8470 * 05/07/84 44 3 35 30 3 i 1025 3000+
: B436-8495
#2 Bakke 23-14 NESW 14 LL&E P&A e ea-a. 03/12/84 - - - - - - - -
#1 Norby %2-15 SENE 15 LLXE P&A mwa= emmea 06/07/34 - - - - - - - -
#2 Ness 13-24 NWSW 24 LL&E P&A -m= meaaa 12/14/83 - - - - - - - -
#1 Henning 14-13 SWsw 13 LL&E P&A “=ma eeaaa 10/01/83 - - - - - - - -
*Thry May 1984,
4 **Thru July 1984,
ESTIMATED UNRESTRICTED PRODUCTION
Well Name BOPD BWPD MCFPD
#1 Srate 32-14 200 - 123
#1 Almos 11-23 175 - 107

3 LIgIHX3



PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY
iilliston, North Dakota

P.C. Box 1343 Phone: 701 774-0421
Gas and Gas Liquids Group

May 14, 1984

Iouisizna Land & Explcoration
Great Vest Life Tower

1675 Broacway — Suite 2100
Denver, CO 80202

ATTINTICU: Jim Eckroth

Centlemen:

-

EXHIBIT C

-

Listed belcw are results of the Gas—0il Ratio tests that we ran on your leases in

the Anprose Field, Divide County, North Dakota:

24 HOUR DATLY GAS LENGTH DATE CF
ITASE WELL # OX1. PFCD, VOL. MCEF CGOR OF TEST TEST WEEX
Aros (11-23) 1 141 86 610 24 Hours 5/7-5/11
{Fatast)
Tcrceson {34-15) 1 40 41 1025 24 Hours 5/7-5/11
*State-Fenning (32-14) 1 156 96 615 24 Hours 5/7-5/11

*Attached please find a copy of our Analysis Results Surmary on the Iouisiana Land &

Exploraticn #1 State-Fenning (32-14) lease.

Thank you for your assistance in making it possible for us to test your leases.

Very truly yours,

v L ﬁ&ww‘j

G. E. Barrier

G2 /bad
cor Jobn rager
Jchy Chobul
Pile



EXHIBIT C

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

WILLISTON. NORTH DAKOTA 58801
80X 1243

GAS AND GAS LIQUIDS GROUP

July 11, 1983

Louisiana Land §& Exploration
Great West Life Tower

1675 Broadway -~ Suite 2100
Denver, Colorado 80202

" ATTENTION: Bob chebul

Gentlenmen:

Listed below are results of the Gas-0il-Ratio tesﬁg that we ran on your l%;ées ir
the Ambrose Field, Divide County, North Dakota:

24 HOUR DATLY GAS LENGTH DATE OF
LEASE WELL # OIL PROD. VOL. MCF GOR QF TEST TEST WEEK
Ness #1 70 61 871 .24 Hour 7-4/7-8
(Retest)
*Almos "23" #11 385 192 499 24 Hour 7=4/7-8

*Attached please find ga copy of our Analysis Results Summary on the Louisiana
Land & Exploration #1 Almos "23" lease.

Thank you for your assistance in making it possible for us to test your lease,

Very truly yours,

o & Bernuwd

G. E. Barrier

GEB/kjt

cc: John Rager
(r) Jim Eckroth
File



EXHIBIT C

THURMOND MCSLOTHL IN IMNC

EOX 438 WILLISTON N D 52821 774-8817

FRACTIONAL ANALYSIS DATE RUN Mzw Sy 1984
COMPONENTS QL% GPM COMPANY: . LOUISIANA LAND & EXPLOR.

oz 2.17 Z.229 LEASE: #1 NEES £1-23

Nz 2.EZ2 g.zez SAMPLE OF: NZ1/4 SECZ23 TI&3N RIGW

€1 46.E8 7.7%%2 PRZSEURE: <285 PgSI

cz 21.8%9 5.82s TEMPERATURE: B5 F

3 16.56 4,543 CYL NO3 TM=-W&RB3Z

IC4 2.26 8.&71 A\ALYSIS BY: KEN A. HUDGEONS

NCa 6.19 1.7451 SZCURED BY: TM=-Ka&H

165 1.18 @.432 DATE: 4-38-24

NCS 1.62 B.5377

Cé&+ 0.EZ @. 355 - P+

kKZS 8.22 G.228

GASOLINE CONTENT 3 14,730 PSIA & &0 F

GoM REMARKS

PENTANE & HSAVIER 1.3 H2S = @ PPM
SUTANE & HEAVIES 3.95
8. 4%

PROPANE & HEAVIER

BTU 14.73 PSIA & &2 F RESULTS TO
DRY 1703 LOUISIANA LAND & EXPLOR.
WeT 1678 ATTM LARRY LOZGERING

ATTN JIM ECKROATH

SPELZIFIC GRAVITY
1.2335

*¥PASED ON GPA 2143 & 217



EXHIBIT L

THURMOND MCGLOTHL IN INC

BOX 438 WILLISTON N D 58981 774-8817
FRACTIONAL ANALYSIS DATE RUN May 5y 1984
COMPONENTS  MOLY GPM COMPANY ; LOUISIANA LAND & EXPLOF
oz 2.0 2. 282 LEASE: # 1 TORGESON 44-15
NZ 3.22 2. 222 SAMPLE OF : SE SE SEC 15 T163N R9h
c1 47,18 7.9753 PRESEURE: 26 PSI
cz 22,40 5.960 TEMPERATURE 3 70 F
€3 16.72 4.579 CYL NO: Ti~W604 1
1C% 1.9 2.618 ANALYSIS BY: KEN A. HUDSEONS
NC4 =. 35 1.4861 'SECURED BY: TM—KAH
ICS @.52 2.328 DATE: 4-30-B4
NCS 1.15 2.415
Co+ .59 3. 4k:
{28 2. 22 .223 s ”
GASGLINE CONTENT &  14.732 PSIA & 4B F
G REMARKS
PENTANE & HIAVIER 1.184 HIS = @ PPH
BUTANE & HEAVIZR 3. 483
PROPANS & HEAVIER B.0&Z
ETU 14,73 PSIA 2 62 7 RESULTS TO
DRY 1673 LOUISIANA LAND & SXPLOR.
WET 1641 TIN LARRY LOZSZRING
ATTN JIM ECKROATH
SPECIFIC GRAVITY
1.214
#2A8ID ON GPA 1145 & 2172



. | EXHIBIT C
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FRACTIONAL AMaby3Is DAtz BUM wul 17y 1934
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Ciez ga. v |
P2 ;.TS 3
LN 445, 0 wig 7 ;
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EXHIBIT 1
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- Rin No.__(-81:41355 Y

Dote Run__8.13-3}

- JDate Secured R-_l'! B2

_ _ Locnhm_.‘\st:‘-n-(hm Lab._ . Time _
a . Willdston, ND _Sumplar.s dent,
Q " Bndeass Rl D pyron L :
samptc of Casiughead Hatuml 1 Gas, Widdwer,' 'anmnd Formaticn ot e,
scured from__ Texag. Intexaationnl Patrolewa i Ba}d:e - E T
xation, SW SE Sed 14 T 163N B 99w - - County__Divide —_Stote. -'nanh Da.kots
mpose__Survey | : Secured by PD3 :
mmpling Conditions: Atmas, Ternp 80 “°F: Prassure on Borab 20 - Ibs /1. in, Bbh m!/duy 70 3
dlume/day g3 ; > Weather conditions ot time of sampling . : 2
old G;g_s Presyre . - . o . P‘SIG- Lme Prc:uura PS!G
~. Chromo Anoiysr:» 14,65 P ot 60°F . .
_— - Propone  Calc, G.P.M, _4.047
Mal. % Liq. % . Ethane  +  Calc, GPM 5.835
: .boButane  Cok. GP.M -648
itbon Cioxide 1.30 Nor-Butona Cole. GPM. - . . 1.925
rgen — . Pentone4  Cale. GPM, | . ° 2,888
Fregen ‘ 3.75. " Propane -+ Cole. GPM.. . - 3.508
rdrogen Suifida —_— . Ethone + .. ‘Colk. GFPM . <. 15,343
- Test Car (Date .- ° ) - )
— — BILU/___ 1 oy bt we 1756
ethone 42.75 Cale. Specific’ Gravily 1.1190
ane v 21-29 Cale. AP, @ 60°F
>ane 14.85 Observed AP, Av s
~Butans 2,00 - )
?_"Q{{'GM .17 EEE'*'CO; by m drager " Q.57
- : - Ha$ groins/100 o, 1, . SWLA
sa-Pantune 1.34 — Mercaptons gr/10C ey, f1.
= NorPertune 1.83 — : .
— " . Cok. Yop. Fress. # /s, in.
xanas + 4,02 * Reid Vu: m;;s;q in.
‘. . - - ’ kA
prunes Plus: 1 1 lf'. : ‘cu Ft. gas/Gal. Lig.
b - ! H)OCO . 100.00 " Calc. Gosohm_a Fodcrs '
nby_ WLC - Colculoted by WLE 2670 Gasoline 0,
... : i . L . Excess Butone SRR
ec}red by GDB - Approved by _.GD% Elcast Propana ;- . . ] -'-.‘ R
. C < -Excess Ethane & nghh:r LY
B Sy Coe .o . - TLOGY
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PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

BARTLESVILLE. OKLAHOMA 74004 918 861-6600

GAS AND GAS LIOUIDS GROLP August 6, 1984

Louisiana Land and Exploration Company
1675 Broadway

Suite 2100

Denver, CQ0 802072

Attn: Mr. J. J. Eckroth

Dear Jim:

As you requested, Phillips has reviewed the prospects for con-
necting the gas from LL&E's wells in the Ambrose Field of Divide
County, North Dakota. Connecting these wells to Phillips gathering
system would require approximately 15 miles of new pipe plus
installation of one or more compressors. Bo' justify this
investment would require substantially more than one million
cubic feet a day of gas production. We will continue to monitor
the activity in this area, but comnecting your wells does not
appear to be economically feasible at this time.

Very truly yours,

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

AL

Tracy T. Word _
452 Home Savings & Loan Building
(918) 661-6137

TTW:bkm
Attachments

cc: R. S. Rehm - Williston Qffice

EXHIBIT E



EXHIBIT F

R
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R : CITIES SERVICE QIL AND GAS CORPORATION
ZZNSERVICE P.O. BOX 300 TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74102

August 1, 1984

Mr. Jim Eckroth

The Louisiapna Land and Exploration Co.
1675 Broadway, Suite 2100

Denver, Colorade 80202

Dear Mr. Eckroth:

Cities Service 0il and Gas Corporation owns and operates a gasoline
plant located approximately one mile Southeast of the town of Lignite in Burke

County, North Dakota. Our gathering system behiitd this plant extends inth the
area withiao T-161-N to T-164-N and R-90-W to R-93-W. '

Les Oldham, our gas scout, was in the area of Ambrose and Fortuna
North Dakota in mid-July. He reported estimated gas volumes of approximately
300 MCFD from wells in the Ambrose area with active drilling activity. He

dida't estimate gas volumes in the Fortunpa area, but did indicate drilling
activity to be very active. ¢

Due to the distance from our plant gathering system in Burke County
Lo the Ambrose area (42 miles) and to the Fortuna area (60 miles) and the
estimated gas volumes available, Cities cannot economically justify the costs
necessary to extend its gathering system into these areas.

Our recent telephone conversation was very informative for me as to
your activity in the above areas.

Very truly yours,
NATURAL GAS LIQUIDS GROUP

;SL <§: ;%’2525221~LJ£}

D. E. Matlock
Gas Acquisition Manager

DEM: jt

cc: J. L. Adams - 1052 CSB



EXHIBIT G

- ON

CUSTOM ENERGY CONSTRUCTION, inc.

P.O. BOX 9486
CASPER, WYOMING 82609 307 /265-7800

Mr. Jim Eckroth
Louisiana Land & Exploration

1675 Broadway Suite 2100 August 2, 1984
Denver, Colorado 80202
Gentlemen:

Cecon has sampled and tested the gas volumes from various wells in the
Ambrose Field of Divide County, North Dakota. OQur tests indicate 200 MCFD
of 8.7 GPM of propane and heavier gas are currently #eing vented. Cecon &+
will install 2 plant with compression facilities, gathering system, and
residue return system to extract 75% of the propane, 90% of the butane, and

98% of the natural gascline from such gas. The plant will be designed for a
capacity of 400 MCFD.

The producer would receive 1/8 of the liquid products attributable to
his production until 1.2 million gallons of liquids are recevered from the
plant. Thereafter producer would receive 50% of the attributable liquids.
All residue gas less that required for plant operation will be returned to
the lease. Our estimated value of the liquids is 36¢/MCF before 1.2 mil-

lion gallons are produced and $1.42/MCF thereafter assuming a liquids price
cf 39¢/gallon.

We estimate ten weeks are required teo purchase and install the equip-
ment and pipelines. All equipment to be provided for the project will be
new with the exception of the product storage tank. The plant will be con-
structed from quality equipment and designed Iin a very simple manner so that
operational problems are minimized. The compression and processing equipment
will be housed in an insulated and heated building for winter protection.

Please find enclosed two (2} copies of a2 gas processing agreement for
the Ambrose Field. 1If you are in agreement, please sign and return the two
(2) copies. We will return a fully executed copy for your files. If you

have any questions in this regard, please feel free to contact Mr. Tom Brown
or nyself.

Yours truly,
i
1} EIISJLQ
r=E
W. J. Bover

WJB/sk
Enclosures.



EXHIBIT H

July 18, 1924

NGL INDUSTRIES, INC.
6100 East 58th Avenue
Unit 'F?

Commerce City, CO 80022

Louisiana Land & Exploration Co.

1675 Broadway _ )
Suite 2100 R ' T
Denver, CO 80202

Attn: Mr. Jim Eckroth
Dear Mr. Eckroth:

We have enclosed a Gas Processing Agreement for the wells depicted 1in
Exhibit A, Tocated in Divide County, North Dakota.

NGL has elected te pay Louisiana Land & Exploration Co. a percentage of the _ !
liquids as set out in 2B of the agreement. For each 100 MCF X*9.763 gal./MCF

X 27 days X 1 machine X $.46/gal. X 15% participation would amount to approxi-
mately $1,453./me. for the one machine to handle the wells volume. If the

price per gallon increases, your monies increase, .~ :

e hope this Gas Processing Agreement is satisfactory to Louisfana Land &
Exploration. If you have any questions, please call this office. NGL would

appreciate your prompt attention in this matter so the work can be scheduled
in the area,

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter,
Sincerely yours,

NGL INDUSTRIES, INC.
( j; [f /
Jdohn J.cz;hman
Vice President/Sales
JJL/s

Enclosures: 1) Gas Processing Agreement
2) Two 'Gas Pracessing Program' brochures

* Based upon total GPH reported by the lab on Louisiana Land & Exploration's
St. Henning 32-14; this is only an example.
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LAW QOFFICES OF

FLECK, MATHER, STRUTZ & MAYER, LTD.
HORWEST maNK BUILDING, SUITE 8600

F.O.BOX 2708
BrsMARCX, NorTH DAxoTA BBDOR /

LANEST M, FLECK
RUSSELL B, MATHER
WILLIAM &. STRUTI
THOMAR A, MAYEN
WARREN H, ALBRECHT, JR,
GARY R, WOLBLRG
PAUL W, BUMMERS
JANE FLECK ROMANDV
STEVEN A, BTORSLEE
BRIAN M, BJELLA
JOKN W, MORRISON
RANDALL J. BAKKE

CANIEL L. HOVLAND JUJ-Y 31, 1984

R. RUSSELL MATHER

TELEPHONKE
(700 223-8548

TELECORIEM
(701 22Z2-488)

Ms. Karlene Fine
Secretary

ND INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
Governor's Office

State Capitol

Bismarck, ND 58505

Dear Ms. Fine:

In re: Industrial Commission Application
Louisiana Land and Exploration Company
Divide County, North Dakota

Enclosed herewith is the original application covering the
above-captioned matter. Due to the schedule of the expert
witness, who will be testifying in this matter, we have requested
that the matter be set for hearing on Wednesday, August 22, 1894,
Your cooperation in this regard, if possible, would be
appreciated.

Very truly yours,

HN W. MORRISON
bw

Enc.

cc:

Mr, Jack Wilborn

0il & Gas Division

ND INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
900 East Boulevard
Bismarck, ND 58505

Mr. Wes Norton

0il & Gas Division

ND INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
900 East Boulevard
Bismarck, ND 58505



Ms, Karlene Fine
July 31, 1984
Page 2

Mr, Jim Eckroth

LOUISIANA LAND AND
EXPLORATION COMPANY

1675 Broadway, Suite 2100

Denver, CO 80202
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3253

BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF LOUISIANA LAND AND EXPLORATION
COMPANY FOR AN ORDER OF THE

COMMISSION PERMITTING WELLS IN THE

)

)

)

) APPLICATION
AMBROSE-DUPEROW POOL, DIVIDE )

)

)

)

}

COUNTY, NORTH DAKQOTA, TC PRODUCE
OIL, AT AN UNRESTRICTED RATE, AND
TO FLARE THE GAS PRODUCED
THEREWITH.

COMES NOW the applicant, Louisiana Land and Exploration
Company, and respectfully alleges:

1. That it is the owner and operator of wells producing
from the Duperow Pool in the Ambrose Field located in Divide
County, North Dakota.

2. That current orders of the Commission restrict produc-
tion from wells in the pool to 100 barrels a day until such time
as the wells are connected to a gas gathering or processing
facility.

3. That due to the limited extent of the pocl and the
distance to the nearest gas pipeline, it 1is not economical to
connect wells in the pool to a gas gathering or processing facili-
ty.

4, That unrestricted production from the field with flaring
of the gas producing association with oil will protect correlative
rights, will not result in waste, and will not have a detrimental
effect on the environment.

WHEREFORE, applicant respectfully requests that the matter be

set for hearing on August 22, 1984, and that thereafter the

FLECK, MATHER, STRUTZ
& MAYER. LTD.
400 EABT BROADWAY
SUITE 800
P.O. BOX 2788
BISMARCK, ND 58502



; | Commission enter its order granting the relief requested in such

» | further relief as the Commission may deem appropriate.

3 Dated this 31 day of July, 1984,

a LOUISIANA LAND AND

5 EXPLORATION COMPANY

& FLECK, MATHER, STRUTZ & MAYER, Ltd.
Attorneys for the Applicant

7 600 Norwest Building
P.O. Box 2798

8 Bismarck, North Dakota 58502

9
10 By %

HN W. MORRISON— ——u

11
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA )
12 ) §
COUNTY OF BURLEIGH )
13
JOHN W. MORRISON, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and
14 says that he is the attorney for the Applicant herein named, that
he has read the above and foregoing Application, knows the con-
15 tents thereof, and that the same is true to the best of this
affiant's knowledge, information and belief,

16
17
/ o
18 éi://’ JOHN W, MORRISON
19 Subscribed and sworn td before me this 31 day of July, 1984.
20
21 _ . s
Joann Kleinknecht, Notary Public
22 “Burleigh County, North Dakota
( SEAL) My Commission Expires: 9/23/86
23
24
25
26

FLECK., MATHER, STRUTZ
& MAYER. LTD.
400 EAST BROAPWAY
BUITE 600 -2-
P.O. BOX 2788
BISMARCK ND 58302



State Industrial
Commision sets
hearing Aug. 21

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION
NORTH DAKOTA
INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BISMARCK, NORTH DAKOTA

The State of North Dakota by its In-
~ dustrial Commission hereby gives notice

pursuant to law and the rules and regula-
tions of said Commission promulgated
thereunder of the following public hearing
to be held at 9:00 am. M.D.T. on August
21, 1984, Holiday Inn, Dickinson, North
Dakota. For the purpose of this hearing,
the Commission, any member thereof ac-
ting as Examiner, or an Examiner ap-
pointed by the Commission will receive
testimony and exhibits.

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA TO:

All named parties and persons having
any right, title, interest, or claim in the
following cases and notices to the public.
CASE NO. 3253: ON A MOTION OF THE
COMMISSION TO CONSIDER THE AP-
PLICATION OF THE LOUISIANA LAND
& EXPLORATION COMPANY FOR AN
ORDER PERMITTING WELLS IN THE
AMROSE-DUPEROW POOL, DIVIDE
COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA, TO PRO-
DUCE OIL AT AN UNRESTRICTED
RATE, AND TO FLARE THE GAS PRO-
DUCED THEREWITH.

Signed by,

Allen 1. Olson, Governor

Chairman,

ND Industrial Commission
(August 8, 1984)

Affidavit of Publication

State of North Dakota, County of Divide, SS.
JOHN M. ANDRIST, of said County and State, being first. duly sworn, oa his |
oath says: That The Divide County Journal, a continuation of the Crosby E.agle,'..
is a weekly newspapor of general circulation, printzd and pubii.;.hed. in -t'h.e .‘.cit:.J;
of Crosby, in sald county and state, by John M. Andrist, ﬁditom‘;._‘aﬂd ': h.as
been such newspaper during tha times hereinafter montioned; and that I, JOHN M.
ANDRIST, the editor, during all such times have been the editcr of said news-

paper, and have personal knowl:é@ge of all the facts stated in this affidavit; and
that the advertisement headed .._..._ State Industrial Commission

-sets hearing August 21 . _______
a printed copy of which is horeunto attached, was printed and published in said

newspaper T YT r - : B
paper for a period of .1 ___ coasecutive weeks, towit:

_____ Avgust. 2, 198L

Wl o s S

August 10, iOE?h

| .
B ) { '_|I . ? \\ ) 4 - .__...... -

: \_______m}._‘t'-l—’n.-'x-c.lﬁ_& l‘/ﬁ;i{;"_ﬁ_}_i_.}m{s Fom i
Notary Public, Didide County, N. D.

~

Subscribed and stworn-1o before mé

e g
' .




